

STATE Vs. MOHD. BACHAN KHAN & ORS.  
FIR No. 195/2022  
PS- (Jamia Nagar)

21.08.2024

**File received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.**

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Ms. Nimisha Devi, Ld. Counsel for the accused  
persons namely Bachan Khan and Mehraj.  
Accused persons namely Bachan Khan and Mehraj  
are on court bail.  
Accused Danish Jaffar is produced from JC.

The present file has been received as cross case i.e. FIR No. 194/2022, PS Jamia Nagar, registered on the same incident, is already pending before this court and the same is stated to be coming up for 22.10.2024.

Accordingly, let the present matter be also put up with the cross-case on **22.10.2024**.

**PW-1/Sh. Rashid & MHC(M) be summoned**, for the next date of hearing.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
**ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**South East District, Saket Court,**  
**New Delhi /21.08.2024**