

SC 5066/2024
STATE Vs. MOHD BACHCHAN KHAN
FIR No. 195 /2022
PS- (Jamia Nagar)

22.10.2024

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Proxy counsel for accused persons.
Accused persons namely Bachan Khan and Mehraj
on court bail in person.
Accused Danish Jaffar produced from JC.

As per the notice received from the office of Saket Bar Association, Executive Committee of Saket Bar Association has unanimously resolved to complete abstain from work on 22.10.2024, against the brutal attack on Lawyers by local gundas.

At request, put up the matter again with the connected cross case on **12.02.2025**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /22.10.2024