

SC 5066/2024  
STATE Vs. MOHD BACHCHAN KHAN  
FIR NO. 195/2022  
PS Jamia Nagar  
19.11.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Danish Jaffar and Mehraj are on court bail.  
Accused Bachan Khan is absent.  
Ms. Nimisha Devi, Ld. Counsel for the accused  
Mehraj.  
PW Rashid in person.

Today the matter is listed for PE.

Ld. Counsel for the accused Mehraj informs that the  
accused Bachan Khan has expired on 26.06.2025. Copy of the  
death certificate is placed on record.

IO/SHO is directed to verify the factum of death of  
accused Bachan Khan and submit report on the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings/PE on **06.12.2025**.

PW Rashid is discharged unexamined for today.

At this stage, accused Danish submits that he has no  
means to engage a private counsel. Heard. He has been advised  
to approach the DLSA.

PW Rashid be summoned afresh for the date fixed.

Copy of this order be given 'dasti' to the accused.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi /19.11.2025