

SC No. 5066/2024
FIR No.195/2022
PS Jamia Nagar
State Vs. Mohd. Bachchan Khan

06.12.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Bachchan Khan is absent.
Accused Danish Jaffar and Mehraj are present on
Court bail.
Mr. Ayub Khan, Ld. Counsel for the complainant
alongwith complainant.
Mohd. Asif, Ld. Counsel for accused Mehraj.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant has filed his
vakalatnama.

Death verification report of the accused Bachchan
Khan received back with the death certificate issued by MCD.
Same is perused.

In view of the report, proceedings against accused
Bachchan Khan is hereby abated.

Ld. Counsel for the parties jointly submitted that
there are some talks are going on between the parties and they
may approach the Hon'ble High Court of quashing of the present
case FIR, therefore, the matter may be adjourned for a week.

At joint request, the matter is hereby adjourned
today.

PW/Rashid is present. However, he is discharged
unexamined today.

At joint request, be listed again for **PE** on

13.12.2025. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in this matter. PW/Rashid, present before the court, is bound down for the next date of hearing.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /06.12.2025