

SC 5066/2024  
STATE Vs. MOHD BACHCHAN KHAN  
FIR No. 195/2022  
PS- (Jamia Nagar)

13.12.2025

Present : Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Mohd. Asif, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.  
Sh. Ayub Khan, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.  
All accused persons are on court bail.

The matter is sought to be adjourned at the joint request of learned counsel for the opposite parties on the ground of their personal exigencies.

At joint request, be listed the matter again for PE on **16.12.2025 at 11:00 AM.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
**ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**South East District, Saket Court,**  
**New Delhi /13.12.2025**