

SC 5066/2024
STATE Vs. MOHD BACHCHAN KHAN
FIR NO. 195/2022
PS Jamia Nagar

16.12.2025

The proceedings are conducted through video conferencing vide direction of Hon'ble High Court letter number 14665/Estt.II/E.V/DHC dated 16.12.2025.

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Bachchan Khan, Danish Jaffar and Mehraj are present on court bail.
Sh. Ayub Khan, Ld. Counsel for the complainant along with complainant.
Sh. Mohd. Asif, Ld. Counsel for the accused Mehraj.
PW Rashid in person.

Today the matter is listed for PE.

At request of Ld. Addl. PP, PW Rashid is discharged unexamined.

PW Rashid and **PW Khalid** be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for **PE** on **23.12.2025**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /16.12.2025