

SC 5066/2024
STATE Vs. MOHD BACHCHAN KHAN
FIR NO.195/2022
PS Jamia Nagar

17.01.2026

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are on court bail in person.
Sh. Ayyub Khan, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Sh. Mohd. Asad, Ld. Counsel for all accused
persons.
PW Dr. Mohd. Rizwan Alam and PW Rashid in
person.

Today the matter is listed for PE.

PW 1 Sh. Rashid is cross examined and discharged.

PW 3 Dr. Mohd. Rizwan Alam is examined, cross
examined and discharged.

Let **PW IO HC Vijender Singh and MHC (M) along
with case property be** summoned for NDOH.

Put up for **PE** on **30.01.2026**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /17.01.2026