

SC 5066/2024
STATE Vs. MOHD BACHCHAN KHAN
FIR No. 195/2022
PS- (Jamia Nagar)

11.03.2026

Present: None for the State.

Sh. Kamal Dev Singh, Ld. LADC for the accused
persons.

Both accused persons namely Danish and Mehraj are
on court bail.

The regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State, attached with
this court,

Judgment is not ready due to paucity of time.

Accordingly, put up again for
judgment/clarifications, if any on 14.03.2026.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /11.03.2026